

ARKANSAS SENATE
91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017
Amendment Form

JBC 2/21/17 (8)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 246

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2017-2018
FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 246

Amend Senate Bill No. 246 as originally introduced:

Page 6, line 32 delete "398,619" and substitute "898,619"

And

Page 6, line 33 delete "\$428,278" and substitute "\$928,278"

And

Page 10, line 12 delete "15,000" and substitute "365,000"

And

Page 10 line 16 delete "11,344,830" and substitute "12,219,830"

And

Page 10 line 19 delete "\$14,847,093" and substitute "\$16,072.093"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

KCS/KCS - 02-21-2017 10:39:46

KCS048

Secretary